
11
. <

NEW DELHI | FRIDAY, 27 OCTOBER 2023

FOLLOWUS:

AUM
`38,174 mn
28% YoY

NNPA
0.01%

E-Auction Sale Notice for Sale of Immovable Assets under the Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of
Security Interest Act, 2002 read with proviso to Rule 8(6) & 9(1) of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002

Branch: C 40, Sector 15, Vasundhara Ghaziabad, UP, 201012

Email: vasundhra@indianbank.co.in

Notice is hereby given to the public in general and in particular to the Borrower (s) and Guarantor (s) that the below described immovable property mortgaged/charged to the

Secured Creditor, the symbolic possession of which has been taken by the Authorised Officer of Indian Bank, Vasundhra Ghaziabad branch, Secured Creditor, will be sold

on “As is where is”, “As is what is” and “whatever there is” on 22.11.2023, for recovery of Rs. 10,54,631/- (Rupees Ten Lacs Fifty Four Thousands Six Hundred

And Thirty One Only) as on 16.04.2022 due to the Indian Bank, Vasundhra Ghaziabad branch, Secured Creditor from Mr. Shubhrangshu Dewan S/o

Mr. Himangshu Dewan (Borrower) & Mrs. Rinila Dewan W/o Mr. Shubhrangshu Dewan (Co-borrower) Address: E-815, Drona GiriApartment, Sector-11, Vasundhra,

Ghaziabad - 201012

The specific details of the property intended to be brought to sale through e-auction mode are enumerated below:

Borrower: 1. Mr. Shubhrangshu Dewan S/o Mr. Himangshu Dewan (Borrower)

2. Mrs. Rinila Dewan W/o Mr. Shubhrangshu Dewan (Co-borrower)

Address: E-815, Drona GiriApartment, Sector-11, Vasundhara, Ghaziabad-201012

Mortgagor: 1. Mr. Shubhrangshu Dewan S/o Mr. Himangshu Dewan (Borrower)

2. Mrs. Rinila Dewan W/o Mr. Shubhrangshu Dewan (Co-borrower)

Address: E-815, Drona GiriApartment, Sector-11, Vasundhara, Ghaziabad-201012

“APPENDIX- IV-A” [SEE PROVISO TO RULE 8(6) & 9(1)]

SALE NOTICE FOR SALE OF IMMOVABLE PROPERTIES

All that part and parcel of the residential property situated at DDALIG Flat No. 31, Second Floor, Block No. F-9, Pocket No. 3, Sector-G-8,
Narela, New Delhi-110040 admeasuring covered area 34.00 Square Meters.
Bounded as under: North: Open Space South : Flat No. 30

East : Road on Ground Floor West : Flat No. 32

Detailed description of the Property
(with Boundaries and area)

Encumbrances on property, if any NIL

Rs. 15,65,000/- (Rupees Fifteen Lacs And Sixty Five Thousands Only)

Rs. 1,57,000/- (Rupees One Lacs And Fifty Seven Thousands Only)

Rs. 25,000/- (Rupees Twenty Five Thousands Only)

Reserve Price

EMD Amount

Bid incremental amount

22.11.2023 (from 11:00 AM to 05:00 PM)Date and time of e-auction

Bidders are advised to visit the website www.mstcecommerce.com of our e auction service provider MSTC Ltd to participate in online bid. For TechnicalAssistance Please call MSTC
HELPDESK No. 033-22901004 and other help line numbers available in service providers help desk. For Registration status with MSTC Ltd, please contact
ibapiop@mstcecommerce.com and for EMD status please contact ibapifin@mstcecommerce.com.
For property details and photograph of the property and auction terms and conditions please visit: https://ibapi.in and for clarifications related to this portal, please contact help line
number ‘18001025026’and ‘011-41106131’.

Date: 18.10.2023, Place: Noida AUTHORISED OFFICER, INDIAN BANK

HIMACHAL PRADESH
JAL SHAKTI VIBHAG
CCOORRRRIIGGEENNDDUUMM

The following necessary amendment is hereby made in the Online
tender bearing ID-2023_HPIPH_80259_1 for the work “Providing Drinking
Water Facility to Indian Institute of Management (IIM) Sirmour at Dhaula
Kuan in Tehsil Paonta Sahib Distt. Sirmour (HP) (SH:- C/O Pump House,
WTP (Rapid sand filter) 0.65 MLD, Supply Errection Commissioning &
installation of Pumping Machinery, SCADA based automation of entire
system, Prov. internal Electrification to Pump House, C/O Boundary wall
around the Pump House & C/O protection walls/Retaining wall.” called
vide this office NIT No. JSDP-CB-TA/E-Tender/2023-24-12287-12386
Dated 12/10/2023, due to be opened on 23/10/2023 in the office of
Executive Engineer, Jal Shakti Division, Paonta Sahib, further date of
opening extended to 30/10/2023 at 11:00 AM vide this office corrigendum
No. 12609-12708 dated 17/10/2023:-

General Conditions No. 5, Cover -1, Condition No. 11 may be read as
under:-
“Being a deposit work and as desired by the client Department i.e. IIM
Sirmour (HP) vide its letter No. IIMS/Project/33/2023-24 Dated
09.10.2023, only Class-A Contractor shall be allowed to participate in the
tender who has successfully executed the work of water treatment plant
(rapid sand filter). List/details of such work shall be uploaded”.

-sd-
Executive Engineer,
Jal Shakti Division,
Paonta Sahib (HP).3496/2023-2024



4  COMMERCIAL नई दिल्ी | शकु्रवार, 27 अक ट्ूबर 2023

FOLLOW US:

AUM
`38,174 mn

28% YoY

NNPA
0.01%


